








Exhibit "A"

SUMMARY  SCHEDULE
APPROPRIATION LIMIT

1978-79 Revenue $ 13,472,352 1978-79 Appropriations- $ 16,362,969
Less: non-proceeds        as amended
            of taxes 7,236,508 Less: non-proceeds of
           debt service 719,175             taxes 7,236,508
Proceeds of taxes $ 5,516,669             debt service

            approp. 719,175
1978-79 approp. limit
       (Base Year) $ 8,407,286

Year of U.S. Con. Per Capita Ratio of Approp. Limit
Change Price Index      Pers. Inc. Pop. Change Amount Year

78-79 1.1017 1.0440 1.1502 9,670,000 79-80
79-80 1.1211 1.0200 1.1435 11,057,858 80-81
80-81 1.0912 1.0160 1.1087 12,259,396 81-82
81-82 1.0679 1.1080 1.1832 14,505,724 82-83
82-83 1.0235 1.0534 1.0782 15,639,417 83-84
83-84 1.0474 1.0459 1.0955 17,132,601 84-85
84-85 1.0374 1.0514 1.0907 18,686,911 85-86
85-86 1.0230 1.0426 1.0666 19,931,082 86-87
86-87 1.0304 1.0546 1.0867 21,658,306 87-88
87-88 1.0393 1.0568 1.0983 23,788,016 88-89
88-89 1.0498 1.0429 1.0948 26,043,986 89-90
89-90 1.0421 1.0456 1.0896 28,378,042 90-91
90-91 1.0414 1.0366 1.0795 30,634,529 91-92
91-92 0.9936 1.0185 1.0120 31,001,580 92-93
92-93 1.0272 1.0193 1.0470 32,459,428 93-94
93-94 1.0071 1.0154 1.0226 33,193,314 94-95
94-95 1.0472 1.0131 1.0609 35,215,395 95-96
95-96 1.0467 1.0123 1.0596 37,313,331 96-97
96-97 1.0467 1.0127 1.0600 39,551,873 97-98
97-98 1.0415 1.0212 1.0636 42,066,574 98-99
98-99 1.0453 1.0182 1.0643 44,772,483 99-00
99-00 1.0491 1.0215 1.0717 47,980,685 00-01
00-01 1.0782 1.0181 1.0977 52,669,137 01-02
01-02 0.9873 1.0285 1.0154 53,482,246 02-03
02-03 1.0231 1.0203 1.0439 55,828,455 03-04
03-04 1.0328 1.0242 1.0578 59,054,991 04-05
04-05 1.0526 1.0454 1.1004 64,983,406 05-06
05-06 1.0396 1.0299 1.0707 69,576,696 06-07
06-07 1.0442 1.0509 1.0973 76,349,972 07-08
07-08 1.0429 1.0209 1.0647 81,289,556 08-09
08-09 1.0062 1.0123 1.0186 82,799,612 09-10
09-10 0.9746 1.0105 .9848 81,543,815 10-11
10-11 1.0251 1.0102 1.0356 84,443,189 11-12
11-12 1.0377 1.0055 1.0434 88,108,644 12-13
12-13 1.0512 1.0109 1.0627 93,629,362 13-14
13-14 0.9977 1.0096 1.0073 94,310,789 14-15
14-15 1.0382 1.0067 1.0452 98,569,482 15-16
15-16 1.0537 1.0103 1.0646 104,932,448 16-17
16-17 1.0369 1.0115 1.0488 110,055,707 17-18
17-18 1.0367 1.0173 1.0546 116,068,590 18-19
18-19 1.0385 1.0138 1.0528 122,200,645 19-20

2019-20 Projected Revenue Subject to Appropriation:

  Limit:

Taxes $ 41,436,620
Other Agencies ( State Subventions) 3,891,782
Interest 278,094

Total $ 45,606,496

Revenues to be received during 2019-20 will not exceed the appropriation limit for
2018-19 in compliance with the State Constitution.
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